## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION MONDAY, JANUARY 14, 2013 7:00 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Monday, January 14, 2013 at 7:00 p.m. the Bridgewater Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to consider comments on the adoption of the new township zoning ordinance.

The public hearing will be held at the Bridgewater Township Hall, located at 10990 Clinton Road, Manchester, MI. Any person wishing to comment on the adoption of the new zoning ordinance is encouraged to speak during this public hearing. Written comments may be submitted to the Planning Commission Chair, Dave Horney at 8254 Boettner Road, Saline, MI 48176.

The new Bridgewater Township Zoning Ordinance may be examined by making an appointment with Bridgewater Township Clerk, Laurie Fromhart, (517) 456-6725 or at the township hall during regular office hours. Copies of the new zoning ordinance will also be available for review at the Clinton, Manchester and Saline district libraries and on the township's website at <a href="https://www.twp-bridgewater.org">www.twp-bridgewater.org</a>.

The Bridgewater Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the public hearing upon ten days' notice to Bridgewater Township Board. If requiring services individuals should contact Bridgewater Township Clerk at 12831 Hogan Rd, Clinton, MI 49236 or by calling (517) 456-6725.

Published: December 27, 2012

Laurie Fromhart Bridgewater Township Clerk